SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development to Original Senate Bill No. 471 by Senator Robert Mills

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 10, after "<u>Statutes</u>" change "<u>to</u>" to "<u>of</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 2, change "Section" to "Part"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 3, line 9, change "<u>Section</u>" to "<u>Part</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 20, after "<u>**R.S.**</u>" change "<u>**3:4322.5**</u>" to "<u>**3:4333**</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 3, line 22, after "<u>**R.S.**</u>" change "<u>**3:4322.5**</u>" to "<u>**3:4335**</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 3, line 24, after "<u>**R.S.**</u>" change "<u>**3:4322.10**</u>" to "<u>**3:4340**</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 3, line 26, after "<u>recovery</u>" insert "<u>; insurance coverage requirements</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 4, line 5, after "<u>as they</u>" delete the comma "<u>,</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 18 On page 4, line 7, after "<u>responsibility</u>" insert "<u>, pursuant to Subsection D of this</u>
 19 Section,"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 4, line 8, delete "<u>R.S. 3:4322.5</u>" and insert "<u>this Part</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 23 On page 4, line 9, after "surcharge" insert ", as provided in R.S. 3:4335"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 25 On page 4, line 12, after "<u>**R.S.**</u>" change "<u>**3:4322.4**</u>" to "<u>**3:4334**</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 27 On page 4, line 19, after "<u>which a</u>" and before "<u>timber</u>" delete "<u>qualified</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 4, line 23, after "<u>**R.S.**</u>" change "<u>**3:4322.8**</u>" to "<u>**3:4338**</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 4, line 29, change "<u>3:4322.10</u>" to "<u>3:4340</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 6 On page 5, line 1, after "<u>**R.S.**</u>" change "<u>**3:4322.4**</u>" to "<u>**3:4334**</u>"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 8 On page 5, line 10, delete "**board**" and insert "**commissioner**"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 10 On page 5, line 11, after "<u>**R.S.**</u>" change "<u>**3:4322.10**</u>" to "<u>**3:4334**</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 12 On page 5, line 20, after "<u>awards for</u>" and before "<u>damages</u>" insert "<u>general</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 14 On page 5, line 21, after "<u>**R.S.**</u>" change "<u>**3:4322.3**</u>" to "<u>**3:4333**</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 16 On page 7, line 15, after "<u>**R.S.**</u>" change "<u>**3:4322.9**</u>" to "<u>**3:4339**</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 22</u>
- 18 On page 8, line 3, change "(b)" to "(b)(i)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 20 On page 8, line 9, change "(c)" to "(ii)"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 22 On page 9, delete lines 13 through 15, and insert the following:

"(b) The board shall give written or electronic notice of any board
 meeting held to develop recommendations regarding surcharge rates. The
 meeting notice shall be issued at least fifteen days prior to the meeting and shall
 provide an opportunity for public comment at the meeting before
 recommending surcharge rates to the commissioner."

- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 29 On page 10, line 15, after "<u>**R.S.**</u>" change "<u>**3:4322.6**</u>" to "<u>**3:4336**</u>"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 31 On page 15, line 10, after "<u>Article</u>" delete the period "<u>.</u>"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 33 On page 16, line 15, after "<u>Section</u>", insert a comma "<u>,</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 2 On page 16, line 16, after "<u>commissioner</u>" and before "<u>notify</u>" insert "<u>shall</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 4 On page 17, line 5, after "<u>evidence</u>" insert a comma ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 17, line 10, after "provisions of" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 11
 in its entirety and insert "this Part."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 9 On page 18, line 26, after "governed by" and before "provisions" delete "other" and insert
 "the"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 12 On page 19, line 27, after "**provider within**" delete "<u>a</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 14 On page 19, at the beginning of line 28, delete "<u>reasonable period of time, not to exceed</u>"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 34</u>
- 16 On page 21, line 19, after "<u>commissioner</u>" delete the remainder of the line
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- 18 On page 21, at the beginning of line 20, delete "Forestry"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 20 On page 21, line 22, after "<u>commissioner</u>" delete the remainder of the line
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 22 On page 21, at the beginning of line 23, delete "Forestry"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 24 On page 21, delete line 25 in its entirety and insert "R.S. 3:4334."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 26 On page 22, after line 29, insert the following:

27 "(11) One member shall be appointed by the chairman of the Senate 28 Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development. 29 (12) One member shall be appointed by the chairman of the House 30 Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development."

- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- On page 23, line 22, after "<u>commissioner of</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert
 "agriculture and forestry"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- 2 On page 23, at the beginning of line 23, delete "<u>Agriculture and Forestry</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 42
- 4 On page 23, line 26, after "<u>that is</u>" and before "<u>deemed</u>" insert "<u>determined by the</u>
 5 commissioner of agriculture and forestry and is"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 43
- 7 On page 24, line 10, after "<u>**R.S.**</u>" change "<u>**3:4332**</u>" to "<u>**3:4333**</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 44
- 9 On page 24, line 14, after "<u>**R.S.**</u>" change "<u>**3:4332**</u>" to "<u>**3:4333**</u>"